CITY OF TURLOCK BIDDER'S SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: 23-067 Package 3 - Roads Program CIP PROJECT NUMBER: 23-067BP3 BID OPENING: May 30, 2025 2:00 P.M. ANTICIPATED COUNCIL AWARD DATE: June 10, 2025

	ANTICIPATED COUNCIL AWARD DATE: June 10, 2025			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Mountain Cascade, Inc.		2 Granite Construction Company		United Pavement Maintenance, Inc.		
Item	New Personalistics	Unit of	Estimated	Heit Deise	T-4-1	Heit Deine	Total	Heit Deine	Total	Helt Dele-	Total	
<u>No.</u> 1	Item Description Potholes Existing Utilities	Measure LS	Quantity 1	Unit Price \$250,000.00	Total \$250,000.00	Unit Price \$450,000.00	Total \$450,000.00	Unit Price \$50,000.00	Total \$50,000.00	Unit Price \$275,028.00	Total \$275,028.00	
2	Construction Area Signs	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00	\$43,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	
3	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$385,000.00	\$385,000.00	\$385,000.00	\$385,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$457,000.00	\$457,000.00	
4	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	8	\$6,500.00	\$52,000.00	\$16,700.00	\$133,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$6,240.00	\$49,920.00	
5	Construction Funding Sign	EA	12	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,309.00	\$15,708.00	
6	Job Site Management	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$143,520.00	\$143,520.00	
7	Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,180.00	\$2,180.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$17,820.00	\$17,820.00	
-	Erosion and Dust Control BMPs											
8		LS	1	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$75,020.00	\$75,020.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	
9	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$48,865.00	\$48,865.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$53,751.00	\$53,751.00	
10	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,310,000.00	\$1,310,000.00	\$125,580.00	\$125,580.00	
11	Remove Concrete (Curb Ramps, Sidewalk, Valley Gutter, Driveways, Curb and G	SY	8,570	\$48.00	\$411,360.00	\$62.00	\$531,340.00	\$40.00	\$342,800.00	\$70.75	\$606,327.50	
12	Roadway Excavation (F)	CY	2,800	\$110.00	\$308,000.00	\$160.00	\$448,000.00	\$80.00	\$224,000.00	\$56.50	\$158,200.00	
13	Unsuitable Material	CY	1,250	\$60.00	\$75,000.00	\$100.00	\$125,000.00	\$153.00	\$191,250.00	\$204.00	\$255,000.00	
14	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SF	180	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$29.00	\$5,220.00	\$20.00	\$3,600.00	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	
15	Cold Plane AC Pavement (Var Depth)	SY	45,200	\$10.00	\$452,000.00	\$8.00	\$361,600.00	\$3.30	\$149,160.00	\$12.00	\$542,400.00	
16	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	TON	11,600	\$120.00	\$1,392,000.00	\$160.00	\$1,856,000.00	\$107.00	\$1,241,200.00	\$190.00	\$2,204,000.00	
17	Full Depth Reclamation-Cement	SY	48,800	\$15.00	\$732,000.00	\$14.00	\$683,200.00	\$15.00	\$732,000.00	\$23.06	\$1,125,328.00	
18	Cement (Full Depth Reclamation-Cement)	TON	1,030	\$240.00	\$247,200.00	\$226.00	\$232,780.00	\$197.50	\$203,425.00	\$207.00	\$213,210.00	
19	Mix Design (Full-Depth Reclamation-Cement)	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$106,835.00	\$106,835.00	
20	Aggregate Base (Class 2)	CY	120	\$400.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$138,000.00	\$300.00	\$36,000.00	\$578.00	\$69,360.00	
21	Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	LF	17,700	\$60.00	\$1,062,000.00	\$40.00	\$708,000.00	\$55.00	\$973,500.00	\$64.00	\$1,132,800.00	
22	Minor Concrete (Retaining Curb)	LF	87	\$40.00	\$3,480.00	\$50.00	\$4,350.00	\$73.00	\$6,351.00	\$123.00	\$10,701.00	
23	Minor Concrete (Curb Ramp)	SF	3,570	\$30.00	\$107,100.00	\$20.00	\$71,400.00	\$30.00	\$107,100.00	\$47.40	\$169,218.00	
24	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)	SF	27,100	\$14.00	\$379,400.00	\$10.25	\$277,775.00	\$8.00	\$216,800.00	\$17.50	\$474,250.00	
25	Minor Concrete (Valley Gutter)	SF	3,590	\$15.00	\$53,850.00	\$14.00	\$50,260.00	\$15.00	\$53,850.00	\$26.00	\$93,340.00	
26	Minor Concrete (Driveway)	SF	24,500	\$20.00	\$490,000.00	\$12.00	\$294,000.00	\$13.00	\$318,500.00	\$20.40	\$499,800.00	
27	Excavate and Expose Utility	LF	6,450	\$32.00	\$206,400.00	\$16.00	\$103,200.00	\$64.00	\$412,800.00	\$37.00	\$238,650.00	
28	Concrete Slurry (2-sack)	LF	1,000	\$100.00	\$100,000.00	\$120.00	\$120,000.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$100.00	\$100,000.00	
29	Detectable Warning Surface (Truncated Domes)	SF	650	\$30.00	\$19,500.00	\$36.00	\$23,400.00	\$40.00	\$26,000.00	\$29.00	\$18,850.00	
30	Adjust Drainage Inlet to Grade	EA	15	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$41,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00	
31	Replace Drainage Inlet (SD-3)	EA	4	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$7,750.00	\$31,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	
32	Install Drainage Inlet (SD-3)	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
33	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	54	\$175.00	\$9,450.00	\$375.00	\$20,250.00	\$340.00	\$18,360.00	\$350.00	\$18,900.00	
34	Relocate Fire Hydrant	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,300.00	\$20,600.00	\$6,850.00	\$13,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	
-	Remove and Replace Monument	EA	6	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	
-		EA	21						\$42,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$31,500.00	
36	Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover (Storm Prain)			\$1,300.00	\$27,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$2,000.00				
37	Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover to Crade (Water Valva)	EA	1 20	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
38	Adjust Frame and Cover to Grade (Water Valve)	EA	38	\$1,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$950.00	\$36,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$49,400.00	\$750.00	\$28,500.00	
39	Adjust Frame and Cover to Grade (Water Meter)	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,236.00	\$2,236.00	
40	Chain Link Fence (Type CL-4)	LF	480	\$130.00	\$62,400.00	\$42.00	\$20,160.00	\$37.00	\$17,760.00	\$96.80	\$46,464.00	
41	4' Chain Link Gate (Type CL-4)	EA	1	\$4,170.00	\$4,170.00	\$3,170.00	\$3,170.00	\$2,735.00	\$2,735.00	\$2,230.00	\$2,230.00	
42	Remove Fence	LF	970	\$20.00	\$19,400.00	\$10.00	\$9,700.00	\$9.00	\$8,730.00	\$26.40	\$25,608.00	
43	Install Roadside Sign – One Post	EA	27	\$550.00	\$14,850.00	\$600.00	\$16,200.00	\$575.00	\$15,525.00	\$506.00	\$13,662.00	
44	Relocate Roadside Sign	EA	9	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$385.00	\$3,465.00	
45	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF	3,360	\$5.00	\$16,800.00	\$4.00	\$13,440.00	\$4.00	\$13,440.00	\$4.40	\$14,784.00	
46	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	SF	4,630	\$15.00	\$69,450.00	\$9.50	\$43,985.00	\$9.50	\$43,985.00	\$13.20	\$61,116.00	
47	Remove Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF	240	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$3,600.00	\$15.00	\$3,600.00	\$5.50	\$1,320.00	
48	Remove Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	130	\$12.00	\$1,560.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$8.80	\$1,144.00	
49	Video Sewer and Storm Drain Inspection	LS	1	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$160,615.00	\$160,615.00	
50	Mobilization	LS	1	\$756,000.00	\$756,000.00	\$417,000.00	\$417,000.00	\$820,000.00	\$820,000.00	\$235,543.00	\$235,543.00	
	Total				\$8,311,520.00		\$8,025,215.00		\$8,247,821.00	<u> </u>	\$9,978,683.50	
	1 Viai						11,111,111		*** ** ****			

Lowest responsible and responsive Bidder Highlighted cells indicate corrected total per unit price for the item and the total bid.